
Tuesday 26 February, 2008

Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey

Ulster Final

Antrim red

Belfast (under 13 boys & under 15 boys) blue

Belfast East (under 13 girls & under 15 girls) blue

Co. Londonderry grey

Derry City (under 15 girls) white

Donegal green

Down orange

Fermanagh (under 13 girls, under 13 boys & under 15 boys) white

Individuals violet



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 680 540 70 70

2 Donegal 622 502 60 60

3 Antrim 555 465 40 50

4 Belfast 466 406 20 40

5 Down 422 362 30 30

6 Co. Londonderry 253 203 50 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 157 Ciaran Dolan Fermanagh 146 48 48 50
2 96 Kieran Devlin Donegal 142 46 46 50
3 158 Stuart Connor Fermanagh 140 50 50 40
4 74 Conor Magill Antrim 134 44 44 46
5 159 Kane Connor Fermanagh 132 50 46 36
6 82 Gary Mercer Belfast 127 42 39 46
7 94 Mark English Donegal 126 46 32 48
8 90 Peter Quinn Co. Londonderry 125 38 49 38
9 160 Adam Stockdale Fermanagh 122 37 49 36

10= 73 David Murphy Antrim 120 36 42 42
10= 95 Stephen Friel Donegal 120 48 44 28
12 161 Ciaran McGoldrick Fermanagh 118 42 30 46
13 97 Ryan Byrne Donegal 114 34 40 40
14 150 Callum Graham Down 110 40 36 34

15= 76 Sam Mooney Antrim 107 28 33 46
15= 163 Conal Mahon Fermanagh 107 30 33 44
17 77 Ryan Magee Antrim 104 24 38 42
18 98 Gearoide McGeehen Donegal 101 30 39 32
19 75 Lee Thompson Antrim 99 44 27 28
20 80 Chris Cleland Belfast 98 34 26 38

21= 78 Brian McMullan Antrim 93 24 36 33
21= 81 Matthew Nixon Belfast 93 37 23 33
23 83 Daniel Arbuthnott Belfast 88 28 34 26

24= 151 Jonny Carmichael Down 86 40 20 26
24= 153 Stephen Deering Down 86 20 42 24
26 99 Gavin McConigle Donegal 84 32 22 30
27 152 Andrew Kerr Down 80 26 30 24
28 85 Gary Gillespie Belfast 79 26 23 30
29 91 Stewart Lennot Co. Londonderry 78 32 24 22
30 154 Stephen Campbell Down 71 22 27 22
31 84 Jordan Auld Belfast 70 22 28 20

32= 79 Jack Legg Antrim 0
32= 86 Dillon Hunter Belfast 0
32= 92 Mark Bell Co. Londonderry 0
32= 100 Conor Harley Donegal 0
32= 155 David Shepherd Down 0
32= 156 Matthew Pinkerton Down 0
32= 162 Daniel Walsh Fermanagh 0



Team Results Antrim (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 680 540 70 70

2 Donegal 622 502 60 60

3 Antrim 555 465 40 50

4 Belfast 466 406 20 40

5 Down 422 362 30 30

6 Co. Londonderry 253 203 50 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 David Murphy 4LR 52.5 52.5 8 36
73 David Murphy SB 76 76 5 42
73 David Murphy SLJ 1.45 2.47 2.44 2.47 5 42
74 Conor Magill 2LR 23.6 23.6 4 44
74 Conor Magill S 10.14 11.05 11.00 11.05 4 44
74 Conor Magill SLJ 2.43 2.51 2.46 2.51 2= 46
75 Lee Thompson 4LR 49.5 49.5 4 44
75 Lee Thompson SB 69 69 12= 27
75 Lee Thompson STJ 6.35 6.13 6.43 6.43 12 28
76 Sam Mooney 2LR 24.7 24.7 12 28
76 Sam Mooney SB 72 72 9= 33
76 Sam Mooney STJ 6.65 6.96 7.21 7.21 3 46
77 Ryan Magee 4LR 1:00.2 1:00.2 14 24
77 Ryan Magee S 8.71 10.01 10.35 10.35 7 38
77 Ryan Magee STJ 6.55 6.83 7.15 7.15 5 42
78 Brian McMullan 2LR 25.4 25.4 14 24
78 Brian McMullan S 9.49 9.02 10.21 10.21 8 36
78 Brian McMullan SLJ 2.08 2.04 2.18 2.18 9= 33



Team Results Belfast (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 680 540 70 70

2 Donegal 622 502 60 60

3 Antrim 555 465 40 50

4 Belfast 466 406 20 40

5 Down 422 362 30 30

6 Co. Londonderry 253 203 50 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Chris Cleland 4LR 53.2 53.2 9 34
80 Chris Cleland S 9.00 9.12 9.34 9.34 13 26
80 Chris Cleland STJ 6.74 6.92 7.07 7.07 7 38
81 Matthew Nixon 2LR 24.0 24.0 7= 37
81 Matthew Nixon SB 68 68 14= 23
81 Matthew Nixon SLJ 2.17 2.10 2.18 2.18 9= 33
82 Gary Mercer 2LR 23.7 23.7 5 42
82 Gary Mercer SB 74 74 6= 39
82 Gary Mercer SLJ 2.51 2.48 0.00 2.51 2= 46
83 Daniel Arbuthnott 4LR 55.6 55.6 12 28
83 Daniel Arbuthnott S 8.88 10.02 8.26 10.02 9 34
83 Daniel Arbuthnott SLJ 1.89 1.91 1.81 1.91 13 26
84 Jordan Auld 2LR 26.6 26.6 15 22
84 Jordan Auld S 8.96 8.91 9.36 9.36 12 28
84 Jordan Auld STJ 6.02 6.16 0.00 6.16 16 20
85 Gary Gillespie 4LR 59.1 59.1 13 26
85 Gary Gillespie SB 68 68 14= 23
85 Gary Gillespie STJ 6.48 0.00 0.00 6.48 11 30



Team Results Co. Londonderry (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 680 540 70 70

2 Donegal 622 502 60 60

3 Antrim 555 465 40 50

4 Belfast 466 406 20 40

5 Down 422 362 30 30

6 Co. Londonderry 253 203 50 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
90 Peter Quinn 4LR 51.6 51.6 7 38
90 Peter Quinn SB 82 82 1= 49
90 Peter Quinn SLJ 2.21 0.00 2.14 2.21 7 38
91 Stewart Lennot 2LR 24.3 24.3 10 32
91 Stewart Lennot S 8.40 8.33 8.14 8.40 14 24
91 Stewart Lennot STJ 6.17 6.06 6.03 6.17 15 22
92 Mark Bell 4LR 50.8 50.8
92 Mark Bell SB 70 70



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 680 540 70 70

2 Donegal 622 502 60 60

3 Antrim 555 465 40 50

4 Belfast 466 406 20 40

5 Down 422 362 30 30

6 Co. Londonderry 253 203 50 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Mark English 4LR 49.4 49.4 3 46
94 Mark English S 9.83 10.00 8.48 10.00 10 32
94 Mark English STJ 7.18 7.00 7.32 7.32 2 48
95 Stephen Friel 4LR 49.2 49.2 2 48
95 Stephen Friel SB 80 80 4 44
95 Stephen Friel SLJ 1.90 1.91 2.11 2.11 12 28
96 Kieran Devlin 2LR 23.3 23.3 3 46
96 Kieran Devlin SB 81 81 3 46
96 Kieran Devlin SLJ 0.00 2.52 2.46 2.52 1 50
97 Ryan Byrne 2LR 24.2 24.2 9 34
97 Ryan Byrne S 0.00 10.77 10.42 10.77 6 40
97 Ryan Byrne STJ 6.84 7.08 7.02 7.08 6 40
98 Gearoide McGeehen 2LR 24.5 24.5 11 30
98 Gearoide McGeehen SB 74 74 6= 39
98 Gearoide McGeehen STJ 6.22 6.30 6.60 6.60 10 32
99 Gavin McConigle 4LR 54.9 54.9 10 32
99 Gavin McConigle S 0.00 7.31 7.15 7.31 15 22
99 Gavin McConigle SLJ 2.13 2.16 0.00 2.16 11 30



Team Results Down (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 680 540 70 70

2 Donegal 622 502 60 60

3 Antrim 555 465 40 50

4 Belfast 466 406 20 40

5 Down 422 362 30 30

6 Co. Londonderry 253 203 50 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
150 Callum Graham 2LR 23.9 23.9 6 40
150 Callum Graham SB 73 73 8 36
150 Callum Graham STJ 6.85 6.83 6.92 6.92 9 34
151 Jonny Carmichael 4LR 51.4 51.4 6 40
151 Jonny Carmichael SB 63 63 16 20
151 Jonny Carmichael STJ 6.32 5.96 0.00 6.32 13 26
152 Andrew Kerr 2LR 24.9 24.9 13 26
152 Andrew Kerr S 9.65 8.93 8.97 9.65 11 30
152 Andrew Kerr STJ 6.15 6.25 6.20 6.25 14 24
153 Stephen Deering 2LR 26.8 26.8 16 20
153 Stephen Deering S 10.73 0.00 10.85 10.85 5 42
153 Stephen Deering SLJ 1.88 1.82 1.82 1.88 14 24
154 Stephen Campbell 4LR 1:00.4 1:00.4 15 22
154 Stephen Campbell SB 69 69 12= 27
154 Stephen Campbell SLJ 1.80 1.70 1.80 1.80 15 22
155 David Shepherd 4LR 53.3 53.3
155 David Shepherd S 8.41 9.23 9.51 9.51



Team Results Fermanagh (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Fermanagh 680 540 70 70

2 Donegal 622 502 60 60

3 Antrim 555 465 40 50

4 Belfast 466 406 20 40

5 Down 422 362 30 30

6 Co. Londonderry 253 203 50 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
157 Ciaran Dolan 2LR 23.2 23.2 2 48
157 Ciaran Dolan S 12.80 11.41 11.29 12.80 2 48
157 Ciaran Dolan STJ 8.02 8.36 0.00 8.36 1 50
158 Stuart Connor 2LR 23.0 23.0 1 50
158 Stuart Connor S 13.01 12.61 13.03 13.03 1 50
158 Stuart Connor SLJ 2.21 2.21 2.30 2.30 6 40
159 Kane Connor 4LR 48.6 48.6 1 50
159 Kane Connor S 10.69 10.83 11.16 11.16 3 46
159 Kane Connor SLJ 1.72 2.20 2.08 2.20 8 36
160 Adam Stockdale 2LR 24.0 24.0 7= 37
160 Adam Stockdale SB 82 82 1= 49
160 Adam Stockdale STJ 6.96 6.45 6.92 6.96 8 36
161 Ciaran McGoldrick 4LR 49.8 49.8 5 42
161 Ciaran McGoldrick SB 71 71 11 30
161 Ciaran McGoldrick SLJ 2.43 2.46 2.51 2.51 2= 46
163 Conal Mahon 4LR 55.4 55.4 11 30
163 Conal Mahon SB 72 72 9= 33
163 Conal Mahon STJ 7.16 7.15 7.15 7.16 4 44



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh white 158 Stuart Connor 23.0 50
2 Fermanagh white 157 Ciaran Dolan 23.2 48
3 Donegal green 96 Kieran Devlin 23.3 46
4 Antrim red 74 Conor Magill 23.6 44
5 Belfast blue 82 Gary Mercer 23.7 42
6 Down orange 150 Callum Graham 23.9 40

7= Belfast blue 81 Matthew Nixon 24.0 37
7= Fermanagh white 160 Adam Stockdale 24.0 37
9 Donegal green 97 Ryan Byrne 24.2 34

10 Co. Londonderry grey 91 Stewart Lennot 24.3 32
11 Donegal green 98 Gearoide McGeehen 24.5 30
12 Antrim red 76 Sam Mooney 24.7 28
13 Down orange 152 Andrew Kerr 24.9 26
14 Antrim red 78 Brian McMullan 25.4 24
15 Belfast blue 84 Jordan Auld 26.6 22
16 Down orange 153 Stephen Deering 26.8 20



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh white 159 Kane Connor 48.6 50
2 Donegal green 95 Stephen Friel 49.2 48
3 Donegal green 94 Mark English 49.4 46
4 Antrim red 75 Lee Thompson 49.5 44
5 Fermanagh white 161 Ciaran McGoldrick 49.8 42
6 Down orange 151 Jonny Carmichael 51.4 40
7 Co. Londonderry grey 90 Peter Quinn 51.6 38
8 Antrim red 73 David Murphy 52.5 36
9 Belfast blue 80 Chris Cleland 53.2 34

10 Donegal green 99 Gavin McConigle 54.9 32
11 Fermanagh white 163 Conal Mahon 55.4 30
12 Belfast blue 83 Daniel Arbuthnott 55.6 28
13 Belfast blue 85 Gary Gillespie 59.1 26
14 Antrim red 77 Ryan Magee 1:00.2 24
15 Down orange 154 Stephen Campbell 1:00.4 22

Co. Londonderry grey 92 Mark Bell 50.8 0
Down orange 155 David Shepherd 53.3 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Fermanagh white 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 70.0
2 04 Donegal green 1:40.1 0.0 1:40.1 60.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry grey 1:41.0 0.0 1:41.0 50.0
4 01 Antrim red 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4 40.0
5 05 Down orange 1:47.1 0.0 1:47.1 30.0
6 02 Belfast blue 1:52.0 0.0 1:52.0 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Fermanagh white 1:31.4 0.0 1:31.4 70.0
2 04 Donegal green 1:33.8 0.0 1:33.8 60.0
3 01 Antrim red 1:37.7 0.0 1:37.7 50.0
4 02 Belfast blue 1:38.6 0.0 1:38.6 40.0
5 05 Down orange 1:42.8 0.0 1:42.8 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh white 158 Stuart Connor 13.03 50
2 Fermanagh white 157 Ciaran Dolan 12.80 48
3 Fermanagh white 159 Kane Connor 11.16 46
4 Antrim red 74 Conor Magill 11.05 44
5 Down orange 153 Stephen Deering 10.85 42
6 Donegal green 97 Ryan Byrne 10.77 40
7 Antrim red 77 Ryan Magee 10.35 38
8 Antrim red 78 Brian McMullan 10.21 36
9 Belfast blue 83 Daniel Arbuthnott 10.02 34

10 Donegal green 94 Mark English 10.00 32
11 Down orange 152 Andrew Kerr 9.65 30
12 Belfast blue 84 Jordan Auld 9.36 28
13 Belfast blue 80 Chris Cleland 9.34 26
14 Co. Londonderry grey 91 Stewart Lennot 8.40 24
15 Donegal green 99 Gavin McConigle 7.31 22

Down orange 155 David Shepherd 9.51 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Co. Londonderry grey 90 Peter Quinn 82 49
1= Fermanagh white 160 Adam Stockdale 82 49
3 Donegal green 96 Kieran Devlin 81 46
4 Donegal green 95 Stephen Friel 80 44
5 Antrim red 73 David Murphy 76 42

6= Belfast blue 82 Gary Mercer 74 39
6= Donegal green 98 Gearoide McGeehen 74 39
8 Down orange 150 Callum Graham 73 36

9= Antrim red 76 Sam Mooney 72 33
9= Fermanagh white 163 Conal Mahon 72 33
11 Fermanagh white 161 Ciaran McGoldrick 71 30

12= Antrim red 75 Lee Thompson 69 27
12= Down orange 154 Stephen Campbell 69 27
14= Belfast blue 81 Matthew Nixon 68 23
14= Belfast blue 85 Gary Gillespie 68 23
16 Down orange 151 Jonny Carmichael 63 20

Co. Londonderry grey 92 Mark Bell 70 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 96 Kieran Devlin 2.52 50
2= Antrim red 74 Conor Magill 2.51 46
2= Belfast blue 82 Gary Mercer 2.51 46
2= Fermanagh white 161 Ciaran McGoldrick 2.51 46
5 Antrim red 73 David Murphy 2.47 42
6 Fermanagh white 158 Stuart Connor 2.30 40
7 Co. Londonderry grey 90 Peter Quinn 2.21 38
8 Fermanagh white 159 Kane Connor 2.20 36

9= Antrim red 78 Brian McMullan 2.18 33
9= Belfast blue 81 Matthew Nixon 2.18 33
11 Donegal green 99 Gavin McConigle 2.16 30
12 Donegal green 95 Stephen Friel 2.11 28
13 Belfast blue 83 Daniel Arbuthnott 1.91 26
14 Down orange 153 Stephen Deering 1.88 24
15 Down orange 154 Stephen Campbell 1.80 22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Valley Leisure Centre, Newtownabbey 26 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh white 157 Ciaran Dolan 8.36 50
2 Donegal green 94 Mark English 7.32 48
3 Antrim red 76 Sam Mooney 7.21 46
4 Fermanagh white 163 Conal Mahon 7.16 44
5 Antrim red 77 Ryan Magee 7.15 42
6 Donegal green 97 Ryan Byrne 7.08 40
7 Belfast blue 80 Chris Cleland 7.07 38
8 Fermanagh white 160 Adam Stockdale 6.96 36
9 Down orange 150 Callum Graham 6.92 34

10 Donegal green 98 Gearoide McGeehen 6.60 32
11 Belfast blue 85 Gary Gillespie 6.48 30
12 Antrim red 75 Lee Thompson 6.43 28
13 Down orange 151 Jonny Carmichael 6.32 26
14 Down orange 152 Andrew Kerr 6.25 24
15 Co. Londonderry grey 91 Stewart Lennot 6.17 22
16 Belfast blue 84 Jordan Auld 6.16 20
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